1991
CAPRI
SHOPMANUAL
FPS-12186-91 Litho in U.S.A. March,1990
Copyright © 1990, Ford Motor Co. www.techcapri.com
Copyright © 1990, Ford Motor Co. www.techcapri.com
Page Blank In Original Document
Important safety Notice

10-01-4 Identification Codes 10-01-4
DESCRIPTION (Continued)
RADIO TYPE CODES
BODY TYPE CODES
EA
EXTERIOR PAINT COLORS
INtBODY ITVR IMLDG. I
TRIM
A DE H 4 W
EA
EXTERIOR PAINT COLORS
BH
VIN
Code Line
BH 01 Mercury
FF 03 Mercury
Serlea
Capri
Capri XR2
Body~pe
2 Dr. Convenible
2 Dr, Conll8nible
ITAPEIRISIAXI TR
BH A DE 4 W ~
Code Redlo ~pe I
Y Radio Delete
F AMIFM Electronic
AM/FM Electronic with CassetteH
AMIFM Premium Sound with Cassette6 ICY4012-A
CONVERTIBLE ROOF TYPE AND COLOR IDENTIFICATION
EA
EXTERIOR PAINT COLORS
INtBODY ITVR IMLOG. ITRIM
BH DE H 4 W
~
CY4015·A
AXLE RATIO CODES
EA
EXTERIOR PAINT COLORS
INtBODY ITVR IMLDG. I TRIM
Code Convertible Roof Color
W White
A Black
CY4013-A
INTERIOR TRIM CODES
EA
EXTERIOR PAINT COLORS
BODY ITVR IMLOG. I INt
TRIM
BH A H 4 W ~
BH A DE H 4 W
Code Axle Ratio
4 4.10 WIDOHC EFt MTX
D 3,85 W/DOHC EFI Turbo MTX
B 3.45 WIDOHC EFI ATX
CY4016·A
TRANSMISSION CODES
EA
EXTERIOR PAINT COLORS
Code 111m CoIor~pe
DE Gray Cloth
D3 Red Cloth
CY4OM-A
BH A DE H 4
U71
Code lIansml88ton lYpe
W 5 Speed Manuat - 1,ElL DOHC EFI
W 5 Speed Manual ­ 1,6L DOHC EFI Turbo
A 4 Speed Automatic Transaxle - 4EAT
CY4017-A
Vehicle Build Date